
Can we collect a global mandate for the creation of a 

democratic world parliament 

in less than one year?  
 

Sure, if the first “YES” voter brings in 2 more “YES” voters in 1 week, 

and receives promises that those 2 will each do the same thing and bring 

in 2 other new “YES” voters the following week, etc. (See below.)  
 

GRAPHIC PRESENTATION 
 

Time  
(after 1

st
 vote is cast) 

New “YES” votes 

during this period 

Total “YES” votes so far  

Week #1 2 (first 1 + new 2 =) 3 

Week #2 4 (old 3 + new 4 =) 7 

Week #3 8 (old 7 + new 8 =) 15 

Week #4 16 31 

Week #5 32 63 

Week #6 64 127 

Week #7 128 255 

Week #8 256 511 

Week #9 512 1,000 (approx.) 

Week #10 1,000 (approx.) 2,000 

Week #11 2,000 4,000 

Week #12 4,000 8,000 

Week #13 8,000 16,000 

Week #14 16,000 32,000 

Week #15 32,000 64,000 

Week #16 64,000 128,000 

Week #17 128,000 256,000 

Week #18 256,000 512,000 

Week #19 512,000 1 million (approx.) 

Week #20 1 million (approx.) 2 million 

Week #21 2 million 4 million 

Week #22 4 million 8 million 

Week #23 8 million 16 million 

Week #24 16 million 32 million 

Week #25 32 million 64 million 

Week #26 64 million 128 million 

Week #27 128 million 256 million 

Week #28 256 million 512 million 

Week #29 512 million 1 billion (approx.) 

Week #30 1 billion (approx.) 2 billion  

Enough to win, technically! 

Week #31 2 billion 3+ billion  

A landslide win! 
 

This is admittedly an improbable scenario, but it could work! Pyramid schemes are illegal 

and immoral only if the goal is to steal money. This “chain voting” plan is meant only to 

achieve world peace through world law! Even allowing for net decay (meaning the chain-

voters who do not follow through are more numerous than those who get more than two 

new voters), a scheme such as this could still produce the desired result in a year or two. 



Vote World ParliamentVote World Parliament  

Chain voting checklist  

Did I cast my own “YES” vote at www.voteworldparliament.org ? 1 

Did I tell my “recruiter” that I voted, and that I promise to start two chains?  2 

Did I get one other person to vote and promise to continue the chain?  3 

Did I get a second person to vote and promise to continue the chain?  4 

Did my first recruit confirm that he or she got two more new recruits?  5 

Did my second recruit confirm that he or she got two more new recruits?  6 

Did I tell my recruiter that my two recruits voted and got their two recruits each?  7 

Did I start a new chain if one of my recruits failed to do his or her entire job?  8 

Did I confirm to my recruiter that my #1 through #6 have all done their jobs?  9 

Did I consider starting some new chains even though I’ve already done my bit?  10 

INSTRUCTIONS 

PRINT THIS PAGE. Then below, fill in the names of the direct recruits in your two chains (#1 and #2), then fill in 
the names (#3, #4, #5 and #6) of the next “generation” of YES voters on your two chains. You must confirm that 

your two direct recruits (#1 and #2) did their job in full, but it may be a good idea to confirm that their four new 

recruits also did their job IN FULL, and did it within one week of casting their own votes. Each of these new peo-
ple should of course fill in their own name beside the word “Me” (on the left, below) and carry on from there. 

There is nothing stopping anyone from starting more than two chains, of course, and the sooner we get to our goal 
of 2+ billion votes the sooner we’ll have the democratic world parliament. If you have 10 checkmarks and 7 names 

written in above, you are encouraged to sign and date your copy of this page and keep it for future generations of 

your family to see. If we succeed, that document will become a treasured family heirloom. 

Chain initiator 

Me 

#2 

#1 

#3 

#4 

#5 

#6 

My recruits Their recruits 

Name: ____________________________________________ 

Date:   _____ /_____ /_______ 

Age:    ________ 
Signature:  

 

_____________________________________ 
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